3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 140cT2017 | BW | CT
NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE = T ECR 20002977 T R e
C ECR-20-003965 16MAR2020 | JWC | GB
283697291 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
’836929-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
[-2830929-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2836929-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
1-2836929-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIT/E TYPE
WIRE 1.42 mm [.056] -
INSUL [ 1.83 mm [.072] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (@) -2 2] 2| 2| 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 262
408-10389 - 1 1 1 1 1-16337164-7 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 26
- 1 - 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- 1 1 1 1 2119087-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 1 1 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL DATA: Kyocera TERMINAL KYOCERA CORP. CRIMP SPECIFICATION Zﬁl - 1 | | | 51190831 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL >0
TERMINAL NAME: 8263 SERIES RECEPTACLE - | | 7-18023-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - | - | 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
2.27-3.03 mm [.089-.119 IN] 1.20-1.70 mm [.047-.067 IN] S L R O 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
_02- _ _ 3 - 1 1 1 1 1-1752354-8 | STANDOFF ,HOLD-DOWN 180
XEEMQQ%[QN S e e R 993111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
SPECIFICATION - - i - 1 1 1 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- 1 1 1 1 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 1 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TE TERMINAL Kyocera TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Kyocera TERMINAL - |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
2318380-1 60 8263 0523 99 808 - | | | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 1 1 1 1 2844907-1 POST, LOCKING 98
- 1 1 1 1 1-455888-72 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING “ T [ 1 [ 1 | 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
PRI C T0r 0 05 L 03 000 L BEEEE 21680781 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1 hIG D 10t/ 0 05 L 0254/ 0021 5 o BEEEEEEE 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
26 ANG 0 66170 05 [ 0261/ 002 5 - -l 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
28 AWG 0 61+/-0 05 [ 024+/- 002] 6 3 N W W W W 13386805~ PAWL, FEED 56
- 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
- 1 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
|!|~!| - | 1901681-8  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
- 1 ? 1 2 180723-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 1 - 1 21196572~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - 1 - 1 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS e 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 1803515-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
RSETFOERRAGTEO OSFUPAPPLPILEIDCAITNOSRT»RUCTIQN SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ | | | | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
- 1 1 1 1 1-11752356-9 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. - 21222 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, I R R e 2 2844962-3 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S A c844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP OUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] | | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R R w w 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 >
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -2 12| 2|2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. S R R I | 2119533-4  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
%VVA\RFQI N<} 1 - 1 1 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTING N N R IR I 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION D
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR L
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, INL - b 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N[ o L v r [ v [ 18030953 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1-1803537-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
S N R B - - |
- - - - - 6
-l 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- vt [ 1] 2-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 22 1 [ 1] 2-1803260-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-l 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N T 22 1 ] 1] 51803224-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
IR0 CHAGE RS P EolTecll) ke BEIREETIG SreH AT | D 185EP20TT — TE Connectivit
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: :VZ?\;EE wgSEPZOWY % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 18SEP201 T | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION e T R Occan 16 o
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m S h 6 6 + S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [@o2836929 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20117 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5T TR SESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
—= = 3.550%0 .1

SEE DETATL

pS

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETAI

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

LA

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

0@

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

| o

44 .98x0.

05

_

RN
I

=

1

amn

Z
K

J

‘\1\/

REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

— 1 7. 1£0.95

E;r___}

FEED TRACK POSITION

(Pacific

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
it Dwg WEAVER 18SEPOTT (G TE Connectivity
C% TOPPER 18SEP2OTT [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMERS TONS: OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED: | APVD I8SEPZ20T T |nAme ‘
%& Wﬁ L, %x Fﬁ 4(7 I (: \/ EZ F% ES I <:> %$ mm L_TOPPLE Ocean Side Feed
i o 7 Applicator
3 PLC il APPLICATION SPEC B
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 LG ] A
' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AIGLES i :
A 100779 [(C=2836929
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV C
ON



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836929-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
0-2836929-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2836929-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 142 mm [.056] F
INSUL | 1.83 mm [.072] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-10389 LL]
-T2 7 2] 1-2079383-0 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 1262
v ] 1] 1-1633764-7 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 1261
- 2119082-8 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: Kyocera TERMINAL KYOCERA CORP. CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3\| - | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINAL NAME: 8263 SERIES RECEPTACLE {1 T 701802377 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 'gég
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I7|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE — | ;éljgigl TEEHéEEEAQOEEEE oL 538
2.2 0-3.03 mm [.089- 119 INJ 1.20-1.70 mm [.047-.067 IN] 3 B | | 1-1752354-8 STANDOFF . HOLD-DOWN 1180
XEEMM%MN 205-03-282 Rev 12/03/2013 - ) B 9937111~ PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
ST ] ] ] - 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TE TERMINAL Kyocera TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Kyocera TERMINAL " |REFIREF]  994970-2¢  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
ETEECT TR -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- a4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- : -1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
Y U . P Eee e s ore s
272 AWG 0.719+/-0.05 [ . 031+/-.002] 4.3 _ | | 2844907 -1 POST . LOCKING 98
c4 AWG 0.70+/-0.05 [.028+/-.002] 5.2 B 1-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
26 AN 0.66+/-0.05 [.026+/-.002] 5.1 B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
28 AlG 0.614/-0.05 [.024+/-.002] 6.3 S 2119791-9 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338685-1 | PAWL, FEED 56
T 1] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- 1901681-8 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ ! ! (7175235679 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 ] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180 - : : SNEEEEELT SPACER, CTLINDRICAL, STRIP SUIDE U
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S c84499c-¢c  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE c9
A - 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
CARPIPMLPICHAETlgRHTWARSE%URAELNEFEIESDETATTINTGHEWAFSACTTHOERYSETATDIJNUGSTUMSEENDT WMHAEYN BTEHE B R c1680657c  |5CR, ST HD LAR, Rofls, W4 K 8.0 -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S I [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
SWARNING - 2119533-4  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER AN 1798061 | INSERT. SHEAR 3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING — o507 TSPRING. CONPRESSTON T
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 3c6885-4 1STOP. SHEAR x
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, NEEEERE 5119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
RerER OTO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NEERE 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N T ] 1] 1T ] 1-1803537-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N f f 7
N f f 6
- 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 2-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N| 1T ] 2-1803260-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888-6 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
/N[ T | 1 [ 1 ] 5-1803224-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TSEPZOT] — TE Commectiviy
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: :VZ?\;EE wgSEPZOWY % TE quriSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 18SEP201 T | NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ m o _C._TOPPIR Ocean Side Feed
L olc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e i T A 1] 00779 [©=283692¢ )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
0

ANP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

@
O Sy, G

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

TE

o

—= =— 3.550+0.1

REF

RMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

$

35.95+£0.05

|

ﬁ%g?/}”m

T — 17.140.5

i %
dl(‘:'] 1

-J4F\\\\\\}‘IIII’ R E F

‘\1\/

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[T

EM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES
I

E;T___}

- U

FEED TRACK POSTTION

GUIDE

BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

PACTFTC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4
version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4)

\9ation" | DWN
B. WEAVER
H

18SEP20TT

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

{::::::E} 2 PLC
3 PLC
AL

AAAAAA

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

CHK
C. TOPPER

C DZZ ﬁzcigy TE Connectivity
I8SEP20TT O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

R
C. TOPPIR

18SEP20TT |name

Ocean Side Feed

PPPPPPPPPPP

Applicator

CCCCCCCCCCCCCC

\\\\\\

A1 00779 (C=2836929

Customer Access

ble Production Drawing  |%*F o | 4 OFA e C

SHEETS

I & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




